FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2 02) P08/REV03

07-07-2003



102489835

Docket No.: 86941-001-5

Т

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1.7107

Tab settings	V V J V V
Name of conveying party(ies):	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Edward CHOSNEK, not personally but solely as Trustee of the Chapter 7 Estate of HPA Monon Corporation	Name: VanGuard National Trailer Corporation
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 160
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Naperville State: IL ZIP: 60563
Execution Date: 26 June 2003	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7/03/2003 GTON11 00000048 042223 4685721 FC:8021 120.00 DA	4,685,721 6,003,932 4,904,017
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, Reg.#23,077	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC SUITE 300 WEST	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I STREET, NW	8. Deposit account number: 04-2223
City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZIP: 20005	
	OT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC	30 JUNE 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, EDWARD CHOSNEK, not personally but solely as Trustee of the

Chapter 7 Estate of HPA MONON CORPORATION, whose address is P. O. Box 708,

316 Ferry, Lafayette, IN 47902, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the sole and

exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No.

4,685,721, dated August 11, 1987 for PLATE TRAILER, and in and to United States

Patent No. 6,003,932, dated December 12, 1999 for JOINTS FOR PLATE TRAILERS,

and in and to United States Patent No. 4,904,017, dated February 27, 1990 for

TRAILER CONSTRUCTION; and

WHEREAS, Vanguard National Trailer Corporation, a corporation of Delaware

having its principal place of business at 900 East Diehl Road, Suite 160, Naperville, IL

60563, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United

States Patent Nos. 4,685,721, 6,003,932 and 4,904,017;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT ALL MAY CONCERN, be it known that for

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and

by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE the

entire, right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Nos. 4,685,721, 6,003,932 and

4,904,017, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and

behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term

for which the above-identified Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this Assignment not been made,

DC01\67983.1

PATENT REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0049 together with all claims for profit and damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents aforedescribed by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand as of this 26 day of June 2003.

Edward Chosnek, not personally but solely as Trustee of the Chapter 7 Estate of HPA Monon Corporation

State of <u>/N D/AN A</u>) ss.

County of <u>TIPPE ANDE</u>)

On this 26 day of June 2003, before me personally appeared Edward Chosnek, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RENTET UHAYNES
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF POLICY.
TIPPECANOE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. JAIN. 24700-1

Notary Public

SEAL

2

RECORDED: 06/30/2003